



PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM

City of Jackson

TO: Mayor and Board of Aldermen

FROM: Janet Sanders, Director of Public Works

DATE: December 11, 2025

RE: Change Order #2 – East Main Sidewalk Project

Attached you will find Change Order #2 for final quantities on the East Main Sidewalk project. The overrun of \$30,616.24 and underrun of \$19-151.00 totals to a net increase in the contract price of \$11,465.24.

There will be a Change Order #3 to extend the contract end date by the few extra days that were needed to complete the project.